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Nevada School Performance Framework (NSPF) Refresher
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• The federal Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA) requires each state to use an accountability system to 
annually rate all public schools within that state. ESSA also requires states to use their accountability 
system to identify low performing schools and schools with low performing student groups.

• The NSPF meets those requirements by issuing an annual index score and corresponding star rating to 
schools based on performance in various measures. The NDE uses the NSPF to identify schools with low 
performance and/or low performing student groups.

Elementary Middle High

For more information on the NSPF, see the NDE NSPF Manual or a recent SPCSA NSPF training for schools.

https://spcsa.instructure.com/courses/208/files/29247?wrap=1
https://spcsa.instructure.com/courses/208/pages/2025-26-sy-spcsa-nspf-school-star-ratings-training-8-slash-27-slash-25?module_item_id=8845


SPCSA

Data retrieved here for the 2024-25 school year NSPF. Only schools that met requirements to receive an NSPF rating (rules found here on 
pages 6-7) are included. SPCSA schools are included in the state data. One “school” may contain multiple levels (elementary, middle, high).

2024-25 SPCSA vs. State: NSPF Star Rating Overview 

STATE

ONE STAR
7 schools (5%)

TWO STAR
14 schools (10%)

THREE STAR
22 schools (16%)

FOUR STAR
27 schools (20%)

FIVE STAR
67 schools (49%)

For comparison, in the 2023-24 SY, 232 (30%) were 1 star, 198 (26%) were 2 star, 
157 (20%) were 3 star, 92 (12%) were 4 star, and 96 (12%) were 5 star.

For comparison, in the 2023-24 SY, 21 (15%) were 1 star, 16 (12%) were 2 star, 29 
(21%) were 3 star, 25 (18%) were 4 star, and 46 (34%) were 5 star.
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ONE STAR
 140 schools (18%)

TWO STAR
 217 schools (28%)

THREE STAR
 156 schools (20%)

FOUR STAR
 116 schools (15%)

FIVE STAR
146 schools (19%)

https://doe.nv.gov/offices/office-of-assessment-data-and-accountability-management-adam/accountability/nspf/nevada-school-performance-framework-star-ratings
https://spcsa.instructure.com/courses/208/files/29247?wrap=1
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Data retrieved here for the 2024-25 school year NSPF. Only schools that met requirements to receive an NSPF rating (rules found here on 
pages 6-7) are included. SPCSA schools are included in the state data. One “school” may contain multiple levels (elementary, middle, high). 
Labels indicate total count of rated schools in each district. 

2024-25 SPCSA vs. Nevada Districts: Schools with 3-Star or Higher NSPF Rating
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https://doe.nv.gov/offices/office-of-assessment-data-and-accountability-management-adam/accountability/nspf/nevada-school-performance-framework-star-ratings
https://spcsa.instructure.com/courses/208/files/29247?wrap=1


School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

NSPF Index 
Score

Alpine Acad HS 3 57.2
Amplus Durango ES 5 96.0
Amplus Durango HS 5 92.0
Amplus Durango MS 5 88.0
Amplus Rainbow ES 5 98.0
Battle Born ES 2 36.0
Battle Born MS 2 33.5
Beacon Acad HS 1 3.8
CASLV Cadence ES 3 63.0
CASLV Cadence HS Not Rated 84.0
CASLV Cadence MS 5 80.5
CASLV Centennial ES 5 86.0
CASLV Centennial MS 5 91.1
CASLV Eastgate ES 5 85.0
CASLV Nellis AFB ES 2 43.8
CASLV Nellis AFB MS 4 78.8
CASLV Sandy Ridge HS 5 98.5
CASLV Sandy Ridge MS 5 81.1
CASLV Tamarus ES 5 90.0
CASLV Windmill ES 3 55.2
CASLV Windmill MS 5 100.0
CIVICA ES 4 80.5
CIVICA HS Not Rated 78.0
CIVICA MS 5 83.0
Democracy Prep ES 1 18.5
Democracy Prep HS 3 53.5
Democracy Prep MS 2 44.5
Discovery Hillpointe ES 3 58.5
Discovery Hillpointe MS 2 49.5
Discovery Sandhill ES 4 79.0
Doral Cactus ES 5 97.0

2024-25 SPCSA NSPF RESULTS: SUMMARY
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School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

NSPF Index 
Score

Doral Cactus MS 5 98.3
Doral Fire Mesa ES 5 84.5
Doral Fire Mesa MS 5 99.0
Doral North NV ES 5 91.1
Doral North NV MS 5 82.7
Doral Pebble ES 5 88.0
Doral Pebble MS 5 88.0
Doral Red Rock ES 5 92.5
Doral Red Rock HS 5 89.0
Doral Red Rock MS 5 86.5
Doral Saddle ES 5 91.0
Doral Saddle MS 5 94.5
Elko Inst for Acad Achvmt ES 4 74.4
Elko Inst for Acad Achvmt MS 5 91.1
Equipo Acad HS 4 76.0
Equipo Acad MS 3 53.0
Explore Acad HS Not Rated 31.5
Explore Acad MS 1 22.0
Founders Classical Acad ES 2 43.0
Founders Classical Acad HS 4 80.0
Founders Classical Acad MS 3 62.5
Freedom Classical Acad ES 2 48.5
Freedom Classical Acad MS 3 65.5
Futuro Acad ES 4 73.5
Honors Acad ES 2 42.2
Honors Acad MS 4 73.8
Imagine Mtn View ES 3 56.5
Imagine Mtn View MS 3 67.8
Leadership Acad HS 4 75.5
Leadership Acad MS 3 61.1
Learning Bridge ES 1 19.4

School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

NSPF Index 
Score

Learning Bridge MS 4 70.5
Legacy Cadence ES 2 39.0
Legacy Cadence MS 3 59.0
Legacy N. Valley ES 4 72.0
Legacy N. Valley MS 4 73.0
Legacy Southwest ES 5 93.0
Legacy Southwest MS 5 100.0
Mater Bonanza ES 5 85.0
Mater Bonanza MS 5 80.0
Mater ELV ES 5 85.0
Mater ELV HS 4 75.7
Mater ELV MS 4 70.5
Mater Mtn Vista ES 4 82.5
Mater Mtn Vista MS 5 88.5
Mater North NV ES 4 76.5
Mater North NV MS 3 67.5
Nevada Connections Acad HS 3 53.5
Nevada Prep ES 1 12.5
Nevada Prep MS 1 26.5
Nevada Rise ES 2 48.0
Nevada Virtual HS 4 72.5
Nevada Virtual MS 2 34.0
NSHS Downtown HS 4 79.3
NSHS Dtwn Henderson HS 5 100.0
NSHS Henderson HS 5 93.1
NSHS Meadowwood HS 5 97.5
NSHS North Las Vegas HS 4 80.0
NSHS Northwest HS 5 95.0
NSHS Southwest HS 5 95.0
NSHS Summerlin HS 5 95.0
NSHS Sunrise HS 5 92.5



School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

NSPF Index 
Score

Oasis Acad ES 4 72.0
Oasis Acad HS 5 91.6
Oasis Acad MS 5 90.5
pilotED Cactus Park ES 2 32.0
Pinecrest Cadence ES 4 81.0
Pinecrest Cadence HS 5 93.0
Pinecrest Cadence MS 5 80.0
Pinecrest Horizon ES 5 87.0
Pinecrest Inspirada ES 4 80.0
Pinecrest Inspirada MS 5 95.5
Pinecrest North NV ES 5 95.0
Pinecrest North NV MS 5 83.8
Pinecrest Sloan Canyon ES 5 90.0
Pinecrest Sloan Canyon HS 5 93.5
Pinecrest Sloan Canyon MS 5 84.4
Pinecrest Springs ES 5 95.0
Pinecrest St Rose ES 5 91.0
Pinecrest St Rose MS 5 97.7
Pinecrest Virtual HS Not Rated 40.9
Pinecrest Virtual MS 3 55.0
Quest Northwest ES 4 77.5
Quest Northwest MS 4 77.2
Sage Collegiate ES 1 15.0
Sage Collegiate MS 2 46.3
Signature Prep ES 3 56.5
Signature Prep MS 3 67.0
Silver Sands ES 3 55.0
Silver Sands MS 3 53.5
SLAM Acad ES 2 40.0
SLAM Acad HS 5 85.0
SLAM Acad MS 5 89.0

2024-25 SPCSA NSPF RESULTS: SUMMARY
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School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

NSPF Index 
Score

Somerset Aliante ES 4 82.0
Somerset Aliante MS 5 100.0
Somerset Lone Mtn ES 5 85.0
Somerset Lone Mtn MS 5 97.0
Somerset Losee ES 5 85.5
Somerset Losee HS 3 61.0
Somerset Losee MS 3 62.0
Somerset NLV ES 4 73.5
Somerset Sky Pointe ES 5 86.6
Somerset Sky Pointe HS 5 92.0
Somerset Sky Pointe MS 5 92.2
Somerset Skye Canyon ES 5 94.0
Somerset Skye Canyon MS 5 93.8
Somerset Stephanie ES 5 100.0
Somerset Stephanie MS 5 91.0
Southern NV Trades HS Not Rated 17.7
Strong Start ES 4 83.5
Thrive Point HS Not Rated 6.9
Vegas Vista ES Not Rated 11.1
YWLA HS Not Rated 75.0
YWLA MS 3 53.5

School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

Explore Knowledge Acad ES 3
Explore Knowledge Acad HS 4
Explore Knowledge Acad MS 5
FuturEdge Acad ES 1
FuturEdge Acad MS 2
Innovations Charter ES 2
Innovations Charter MS 3
Odyssey Charter School ES 4
Odyssey Charter School HS 3
Odyssey Charter School MS 5
Rainbow Dreams Acad ES Not Rated
The Delta Acad HS 1
The Delta Acad MS 2

Above are 2024-25 NSPF ratings for the six 
Clark County School District (CCSD) charter 
schools that transferred to SPCSA 
sponsorship effective July 1, 2025. These 
schools earned their ratings under CCSD and 
are included for informational purposes. 
NSPF index scores are not yet available. 



School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

NSPF Index 
Score

Proficiency Pts 
(25)

Read-By-
Gr3 Pts (5)

Math MGP 
Pts (10)

ELA MGP 
Pts (10)

Math AGP 
Pts (7.5)

ELA AGP Pts 
(7.5)

WIDA Growth 
Pts (10)

Math Gap 
Pts (10)

ELA Gap 
Pts (10)

Chronic Absence 
Pts (10)

Amplus Durango ES 5 96.0 20 4 10 8 7.5 7.5 10 9 10 10
Amplus Rainbow ES 5 98.0 20 5 9 9 7.5 7.5 10 10 10 10
Battle Born ES 2 36.0 1 2 6 3 1.5 2.5 1 3 6 10
CASLV Cadence ES 3 63.0 10 4 2 8 2 7.5 10 1 10 8.5
CASLV Centennial ES 5 86.0 20 5 7 5 7.5 7.5 10 7 7 10
CASLV Eastgate ES 5 85.0 20 5 7 7 7.5 7.5 7 5 10 9
CASLV Nellis AFB ES 2 43.8 8 3 3 2 3.5 3 N/A 3 4 10
CASLV Tamarus ES 5 90.0 20 5 7 7 7.5 7.5 10 6 10 10
CASLV Windmill ES 3 55.2 19 N/A 4 1 6 3 N/A 3 1 10
CIVICA ES 4 80.5 5 3 10 10 7.5 7 8 10 10 10
Democracy Prep ES 1 18.5 1 1 2 2 0.5 1 3 1 2 5
Discovery Hillpointe ES 3 58.5 8 3 3 5 5 6.5 10 3 10 5
Discovery Sandhill ES 4 79.0 10 5 10 5 7.5 7.5 10 9 10 5
Doral Cactus ES 5 97.0 20 5 10 7 7.5 7.5 10 10 10 10
Doral Fire Mesa ES 5 84.5 17 4 9 9 7.5 7.5 4 7 10 9.5
Doral North NV ES 5 91.1 20 5 8 7 7.5 7.5 N/A 7 10 10
Doral Pebble ES 5 88.0 20 5 6 6 7.5 7.5 10 7 9 10
Doral Red Rock ES 5 92.5 20 5 8 9 7.5 7.5 10 8 10 7.5
Doral Saddle ES 5 91.0 20 5 6 6 7.5 7.5 10 9 10 10
Elko Inst for Acad Achvmt ES 4 74.4 15 4 5 9 7 7.5 N/A 4 10 5.5
Founders Classical Acad ES 2 43.0 7 3 2 3 3.5 4 1 3 7 9.5
Freedom Classical Acad ES 2 48.5 5 2 4 4 4 3 9 3 6 8.5
Futuro Acad ES 4 73.5 4 2 10 10 6.5 7.5 10 8 10 5.5
Honors Acad ES 2 42.2 5 3 7 2 4 2 N/A 2 3 10
Imagine Mtn View ES 3 56.5 4 3 10 6 5.5 5.5 6 6 10 0.5
Learning Bridge ES 1 19.4 1 1 1 3 1 2 N/A 2 5 1.5
Legacy Cadence ES 2 39.0 4 3 5 3 3.5 2 4 2 4 8.5
Legacy N. Valley ES 4 72.0 6 4 9 9 6 6.5 9 6 10 6.5
Legacy Southwest ES 5 93.0 20 5 8 7 7.5 7.5 10 8 10 10
Mater Bonanza ES 5 85.0 11 3 10 8 7.5 7.5 9 9 10 10
Mater ELV ES 5 85.0 10 3 10 9 7.5 7.5 8 10 10 10

2024-25 SPCSA NSPF RESULTS: ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS DETAIL

Point totals for each measure are displayed. Numbers within parentheses in column headers display possible points for each measure. Refer 
to the NSPF manual for details. 7

https://spcsa.instructure.com/courses/208/files/29247?wrap=1


School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

NSPF Index 
Score

Proficiency Pts 
(25)

Read-By-
Gr3 Pts (5)

Math MGP 
Pts (10)

ELA MGP 
Pts (10)

Math AGP 
Pts (7.5)

ELA AGP Pts 
(7.5)

WIDA Growth 
Pts (10)

Math Gap 
Pts (10)

ELA Gap 
Pts (10)

Chronic Absence 
Pts (10)

Mater Mtn Vista ES 4 82.5 13 4 8 8 7.5 7 10 6 9 10
Mater North NV ES 4 76.5 9 5 8 7 6.5 4 10 9 8 10
Nevada Prep ES 1 12.5 1 2 2 2 0.5 0.5 1 1 2 0.5
Nevada Rise ES 2 48.0 5 3 3 7 2 5 4 1 8 10
Oasis Acad ES 4 72.0 18 4 7 2 7.5 4.5 10 6 5 8
pilotED Cactus Park ES 2 32.0 1 1 5 7 1.5 2.5 1 3 5 5
Pinecrest Cadence ES 4 81.0 20 5 5 6 7.5 7.5 9 4 10 7
Pinecrest Horizon ES 5 87.0 20 5 5 8 7.5 7.5 9 9 10 6
Pinecrest Inspirada ES 4 80.0 20 5 2 6 7.5 7.5 7 5 10 10
Pinecrest North NV ES 5 95.0 19 3 10 10 7.5 7.5 N/A 10 10 8.5
Pinecrest Sloan Canyon ES 5 90.0 20 5 8 8 7.5 7.5 10 4 10 10
Pinecrest Springs ES 5 95.0 20 4 7 9 7.5 7.5 10 10 10 10
Pinecrest St Rose ES 5 91.0 20 5 7 8 7.5 7.5 10 6 10 10
Quest Northwest ES 4 77.5 4 3 9 10 6 7.5 10 8 10 10
Sage Collegiate ES 1 15.0 1 1 1 1 0.5 0.5 3 1 1 5
Signature Prep ES 3 56.5 9 4 6 4 4 4.5 5 4 6 10
Silver Sands ES 3 55.0 1 2 10 10 4.5 5.5 4 8 10 0
SLAM Acad ES 2 40.0 4 4 2 4 2 2 7 1 4 10
Somerset Aliante ES 4 82.0 18 4 7 5 7.5 7.5 10 5 8 10
Somerset Lone Mtn ES 5 85.0 18 5 7 5 7.5 7.5 9 6 10 10
Somerset Losee ES 5 85.5 11 5 10 7 7.5 6.5 10 10 10 8.5
Somerset NLV ES 4 73.5 12 4 6 10 5.5 7.5 9 4 10 5.5
Somerset Sky Pointe ES 5 86.6 20 5 5 7 7.5 7.5 N/A 6 10 10
Somerset Skye Canyon ES 5 94.0 20 5 7 8 7.5 7.5 10 9 10 10
Somerset Stephanie ES 5 100.0 20 5 10 10 7.5 7.5 10 10 10 10
Strong Start ES 4 83.5 18 4 7 6 7.5 7 10 7 10 7
Vegas Vista ES Not Rated 11.1 2 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 N/A N/A 0

2024-25 SPCSA NSPF RESULTS: ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS DETAIL

Point totals for each measure are displayed. Numbers within parentheses in column headers display possible points for each measure. Refer 
to the NSPF manual for details. 8

https://spcsa.instructure.com/courses/208/files/29247?wrap=1
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School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

NSPF Index 
Score

Proficiency 
Pts (25)

Math 
MGP

Pts (10)

ELA 
MGP 

Pts (10)

Math 
AGP 

Pts (5)

ELA 
AGP 

Pts (5)

WIDA 
Growth 
Pts (10)

Math Gap 
Pts (10)

ELA Gap 
Pts (10)

Chronic 
Absence 
Pts (10)

Academic 
Learning 

Plan Pts (2)

Grade 8 
Credits 
Pts (3)

Amplus Durango MS 5 88.0 25 4 9 5 5 10 5 10 10 2 3
Battle Born MS 2 33.5 1 4 7 0.5 0.5 2 1 4 8.5 2 3
CASLV Cadence MS 5 80.5 23 5 7 4.5 5 6 6 10 9 2 3
CASLV Centennial MS 5 91.1 25 7 5 5 5 N/A 10 10 10 2 3
CASLV Nellis AFB MS 4 78.8 19 8 6 4.5 3.5 N/A 8 7 10 2 3
CASLV Sandy Ridge MS 5 81.1 25 8 8 5 5 N/A 4 3 10 2 3
CASLV Windmill MS 5 100.0 25 10 10 5 5 N/A 10 10 10 2 N/A
CIVICA MS 5 83.0 11 10 10 4 5 8 10 10 10 2 3
Democracy Prep MS 2 44.5 7 6 6 2 2.5 2 4 9 1 2 3
Discovery Hillpointe MS 2 49.5 15 3 6 3 3.5 1 3 8 2 2 3
Doral Cactus MS 5 98.3 25 10 10 5 5 N/A 10 10 8.5 2 3
Doral Fire Mesa MS 5 99.0 25 10 10 5 5 10 10 10 9 2 3
Doral North NV MS 5 82.7 25 5 6 5 5 N/A 4 10 9.5 2 3
Doral Pebble MS 5 88.0 25 9 9 5 5 2 9 10 9 2 3
Doral Red Rock MS 5 86.5 25 7 7 5 5 5 9 10 8.5 2 3
Doral Saddle MS 5 94.5 25 9 8 5 5 10 10 10 7.5 2 3
Elko Inst for Acad Achvmt MS 5 91.1 25 10 10 5 5 N/A 10 10 2 2 3
Equipo Acad MS 3 53.0 8 7 6 2.5 1.5 1 6 6 10 2 3
Explore Acad MS 1 22.0 1 1 4 0.5 0.5 6 1 3 0 2 3
Founders Classical Acad MS 3 62.5 16 5 2 4 2 7 7 6 9.5 2 2
Freedom Classical Acad MS 3 65.5 13 6 7 3.5 4 2 6 10 9 2 3
Honors Acad MS 4 73.8 16 8 8 4 4 N/A 8 10 3.5 2 3
Imagine Mtn View MS 3 67.8 12 8 9 3.5 4 N/A 10 10 0.5 2 N/A
Leadership Acad MS 3 61.1 13 4 5 2.5 3.5 N/A 3 10 10 2 2
Learning Bridge MS 4 70.5 18 10 7 5 3 N/A 10 5 0.5 2 3
Legacy Cadence MS 3 59.0 13 4 5 2.5 4 5 3 10 8.5 2 2
Legacy N. Valley MS 4 73.0 13 8 9 3 4.5 10 7 10 6.5 2 0
Legacy Southwest MS 5 100.0 25 10 10 5 5 10 10 10 10 2 3
Mater Bonanza MS 5 80.0 15 7 10 3 4 10 6 10 10 2 3
Mater ELV MS 4 70.5 12 7 10 2.5 4 6 4 10 10 2 3

2024-25 SPCSA NSPF RESULTS: MIDDLE SCHOOLS DETAIL

Point totals for each measure are displayed. Numbers within parentheses in column headers display possible points for each measure. Refer 
to the NSPF manual for details.

https://spcsa.instructure.com/courses/208/files/29247?wrap=1
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School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

NSPF Index 
Score

Proficiency 
Pts (25)

Math 
MGP

Pts (10)

ELA 
MGP 

Pts (10)

Math 
AGP 

Pts (5)

ELA 
AGP 

Pts (5)

WIDA 
Growth 
Pts (10)

Math Gap 
Pts (10)

ELA Gap 
Pts (10)

Chronic 
Absence 
Pts (10)

Academic 
Learning 

Plan Pts (2)

Grade 8 
Credits 
Pts (3)

Mater Mtn Vista MS 5 88.5 21 6 10 4.5 5 10 7 10 10 2 3
Mater North NV MS 3 67.5 11 4 9 3 2.5 10 7 8 8 2 3
Nevada Prep MS 1 26.5 1 3 6 1 1.5 1 2 6 0 2 3
Nevada Virtual MS 2 34.0 2 3 2 0.5 0.5 8 1 2 10 2 3
Oasis Acad MS 5 90.5 25 8 7 5 5 N/A 10 10 6.5 2 3
Pinecrest Cadence MS 5 80.0 25 4 4 5 5 10 7 10 6 2 2
Pinecrest Inspirada MS 5 95.5 25 8 8 5 5 N/A 10 10 10 2 3
Pinecrest North NV MS 5 83.8 22 7 6 5 4.5 N/A 7 10 9 2 3
Pinecrest Sloan Canyon MS 5 84.4 25 4 7 5 5 N/A 6 10 9 2 3
Pinecrest St Rose MS 5 97.7 25 8 10 5 5 N/A 10 10 10 2 3
Pinecrest Virtual MS 3 55.0 17 1 3 2.5 3 N/A 1 10 8 2 2
Quest Northwest MS 4 77.2 11 10 10 3 4.5 N/A 6 10 10 2 3
Sage Collegiate MS 2 46.3 1 9 7 1.5 2.5 8 3 10 3 0 N/A
Signature Prep MS 3 67.0 14 5 7 3 4 3 7 10 10 2 2
Silver Sands MS 3 53.5 11 10 6 3 2 4 6 6 0.5 2 3
SLAM Acad MS 5 89.0 18 9 9 4.5 5 10 9 10 9.5 2 3
Somerset Aliante MS 5 100.0 25 10 10 5 5 N/A 10 10 10 2 3
Somerset Lone Mtn MS 5 97.0 25 8 10 5 5 10 9 10 10 2 3
Somerset Losee MS 3 62.0 10 7 7 3 2.5 9 6 6 6.5 2 3
Somerset Sky Pointe MS 5 92.2 25 7 7 5 5 N/A 9 10 10 2 3
Somerset Skye Canyon MS 5 93.8 25 8 9 5 5 N/A 10 10 7.5 2 3
Somerset Stephanie MS 5 91.0 25 9 10 5 5 10 6 10 6 2 3
YWLA MS 3 53.5 7 8 10 1 2.5 2 4 10 5 2 2

2024-25 SPCSA NSPF RESULTS: MIDDLE SCHOOLS DETAIL

Point totals for each measure are displayed. Numbers within parentheses in column headers display possible points for each measure. Refer 
to the NSPF manual for details.

https://spcsa.instructure.com/courses/208/files/29247?wrap=1
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School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

NSPF Index 
Score

Math 
Pts 
(10)

ELA 
Pts 
(10)

Science 
Pts (5)

4Yr Grad 
Rate Pts 

(25)

5Yr Grad 
Rate Pts 

(5)

WIDA 
Growth 
Pts (10)

CCR 
Participation 

Pts (10)

CCR 
Completion 

Pts (10)

Adv+CCR 
Diploma 
Pts (5)

Chronic 
Absence Pts 

(5)

Grade 9 
Credits 
Pts (5)

Alpine Acad HS 3 57.2 2 6 1.5 25 4 N/A 2 4 4 0 3
Amplus Durango HS 5 92.0 9 10 1.5 25 5 10 10 10 5 3.5 3
Beacon Acad HS 1 3.8 0.5 0.5 N/A 0 0 1 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 N/A
CASLV Cadence HS Not Rated 84.0 N/A N/A 3.5 N/A N/A 10 N/A N/A N/A 3.5 4
CASLV Sandy Ridge HS 5 98.5 10 10 4.5 25 5 10 10 10 5 5 4
CIVICA HS Not Rated 78.0 N/A N/A 0.5 N/A N/A 10 N/A N/A N/A 5 4
Democracy Prep HS 3 53.5 1 8 0.5 16 5 8 4.5 0.5 3 2 5
Doral Red Rock HS 5 89.0 6.5 10 1 25 5 10 10 10 5 2.5 4
Equipo Acad HS 4 76.0 1.5 2 1 25 5 8 10 10 5 4.5 4
Explore Acad HS Not Rated 31.5 0.5 3 0.5 N/A N/A 10 0.5 3 N/A 0 3
Founders Classical Acad HS 4 80.0 3.5 10 3.5 25 5 10 8 2.5 5 4.5 3
Leadership Acad HS 4 75.5 9 10 3 25 4 N/A 0.5 3.5 5 5 3
Mater ELV HS 4 75.7 2 5 0.5 25 N/A 6 10 10 4 4.5 5
Nevada Connections Acad HS 3 53.5 1 3.5 1.5 15 3 2 10 10 3 1.5 3
Nevada Virtual HS 4 72.5 2.5 9.5 2 22 4 9 4 7.5 3 5 4
NSHS Downtown HS 4 79.3 1 2.5 N/A 25 5 N/A 10 10 5 5 N/A
NSHS Dtwn Henderson HS 5 100.0 10 10 N/A 25 5 N/A 10 10 5 5 N/A
NSHS Henderson HS 5 93.1 4.5 10 N/A 25 5 N/A 10 10 5 5 N/A
NSHS Meadowwood HS 5 97.5 8.5 10 N/A 25 5 N/A N/A N/A 5 5 N/A
NSHS North Las Vegas HS 4 80.0 1 3 N/A 25 5 N/A 10 10 5 5 N/A
NSHS Northwest HS 5 95.0 6 10 N/A 25 5 N/A 10 10 5 5 N/A
NSHS Southwest HS 5 95.0 6 10 N/A 25 5 N/A 10 10 5 5 N/A
NSHS Summerlin HS 5 95.0 6 10 N/A 25 5 N/A 10 10 5 5 N/A
NSHS Sunrise HS 5 92.5 4 10 N/A 25 5 N/A 10 10 5 5 N/A
Oasis Acad HS 5 91.6 10 10 3.5 25 5 N/A 10 10 3 2 4
Pinecrest Cadence HS 5 93.0 10 10 2.5 25 5 10 10 10 5 1.5 4
Pinecrest Sloan Canyon HS 5 93.5 10 10 2.5 25 5 8 10 10 5 4 4
Pinecrest Virtual HS Not Rated 40.9 2.5 10 2 N/A N/A N/A 0.5 3.5 N/A 0 4
SLAM Acad HS 5 85.0 3 9 1.5 25 5 10 10 10 3 4.5 4

2024-25 SPCSA NSPF RESULTS: HIGH SCHOOLS DETAIL

Point totals for each measure are displayed. Numbers within parentheses in column headers display possible points for each measure. Refer 
to the NSPF manual for details.

https://spcsa.instructure.com/courses/208/files/29247?wrap=1
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School Name NSPF Star 
Rating

NSPF Index 
Score

Math 
Pts 
(10)

ELA 
Pts 
(10)

Science 
Pts (5)

4Yr Grad 
Rate Pts 

(25)

5Yr Grad 
Rate Pts 

(5)

WIDA 
Growth 
Pts (10)

CCR 
Participation 

Pts (10)

CCR 
Completion 

Pts (10)

Adv+CCR 
Diploma 
Pts (5)

Chronic 
Absence Pts 

(5)

Grade 9 
Credits 
Pts (5)

Somerset Losee HS 3 61.0 1.5 2.5 0.5 25 5 6 6 4 4 2.5 4
Somerset Sky Pointe HS 5 92.0 6.5 10 2.5 25 5 10 10 10 4 5 4
Southern NV Trades HS Not Rated 17.7 1 0.5 0.5 N/A N/A 1 N/A N/A N/A 0 5
Thrive Point HS Not Rated 6.9 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/A N/A 1 0.5 0.5 N/A 0 1
YWLA HS Not Rated 75.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.5 5

2024-25 SPCSA NSPF RESULTS: HIGH SCHOOLS DETAIL

Point totals for each measure are displayed. Numbers within parentheses in column headers display possible points for each measure. Refer 
to the NSPF manual for details.

https://spcsa.instructure.com/courses/208/files/29247?wrap=1
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